

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 7:00 PM Police Jury Meeting Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

# **AGENDA**

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

#### **Call to Order**

**Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance-** Mrs. Diane Richards

**Approval of Agenda** 

**Public Comments on Agenda Items** 

## **Minutes of Prior Meeting**

- 1. October 8, 2024 Regular Meeting
- 2. October 30, 2024 Special Meeting

### **Committee Reports**

- 3. Personnel and Benefits Committee
- 4. Finance Committee
- 5. Health and Welfare Committee
- 6. Public Works Committee
- 7. Economic Development and Planning Committee

#### **Public Hearing**

- 8. Convene Public Hearing For The Purpose of Receiving Comments On The Abandonments of Cantrell and Liggin Bluff Roads
- 9. Close Public Hearing

#### **New Business**

- 10. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Adopting Resolution Abandoning Cantrell Road
- 11. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Adopting Resolution Abandoning Liggin Bluff Road
- 12. United Way Presentation, Ms. Sarah Parkman, Resource Development Manager
- 13. Authorize Purchase of Health Hub Furniture On State Contract
- 14. Introduction of Ordinance For Sale of Adjudicated Property Parcel No. 2418BEN10

# **Budget**

- 15. Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish 2024 Amended Budget
- 16. Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish 2025 Proposed Budget
- 17. Lincoln Parish Police Jury 2024 Amended Budget
- 18. Lincoln Parish Police Jury 2025 Proposed Budget
- 19. Schedule Public Hearing-December 10, 2024 at 7:00 PM

**Budget Reports-** Mr. Michael Sutton, Treasurer

**Other Business and Reports** 

**Public Comments** 

Adjourn